
Gesamtübersicht 2018

AutorIn Q 1/18 Q 2/18 Q 3/18 Q 4/18 SUMME Σ Werke Σ FB Σ SW Σ FT
Jebe, Renate 30 26 26 15 30 26 6 30 29 23 17 30 13 6 27 22 24 21 30 23 6 24 22 26 24 24 19 6 581 24 210 176 195
Schmidtke, Holger 13 11 28 25 18 17 6 25 20 24 20 30 30 6 30 19 30 23 28 26 6 20 17 27 25 29 27 6 562 24 155 202 205
Quandt, Hans-Ludwig 28 21 23 18 20 20 6 16 14 26 19 21 18 6 17 13 26 26 24 21 6 21 17 28 28 29 23 6 517 24 147 194 176
Quandt, Helgard 26 16 8 8 20 15 6 16 16 30 21 23 12 6 28 20 23 19 24 24 6 25 21 30 26 23 18 6 492 24 168 165 159
Möllgaard, Hendrik 10 5 30 25 29 15 6 19 14 18 17 24 22 6 22 15 28 20 25 11 6 21 13 23 23 25 25 6 479 24 119 184 176
Jolitz, Hans-Jürgen 16 9 19 15 23 22 6 22 13 22 14 14 12 6 22 18 21 19 24 22 6 21 19 22 21 22 21 6 453 24 140 153 160
Reif, Jürgen 19 6 24 17 10 7 6 16 17 19 18 27 19 6 18 17 27 30 16 12 6 30 23 25 24 23 14 6 458 24 146 177 128
Retelsdorf, Ekkehard 23 18 16 10 26 24 6 25 14 18 16 13 6 6 23 16 23 18 23 20 6 30 21 30 24 4 437 22 119 152 166
Gartz, Udo 30 23 15 13 4 17 13 21 20 26 16 6 15 12 25 23 21 14 6 18 30 17 22 14 5 405 21 128 136 141
Schulz, Günter 12 7 5 4 15 6 6 20 11 20 14 24 20 6 17 14 22 21 16 15 6 20 19 25 20 4 347 22 81 125 141
Neumann, Diethard 21 6 19 11 18 17 6 26 20 22 20 24 12 6 13 12 20 19 18 15 6 15 13 2 341 20 98 111 132
Baustian, Peter 11 10 11 6 18 6 6 13 12 20 18 21 8 6 13 11 25 14 16 10 6 17 9 26 17 15 13 6 340 24 96 137 107
Karg, Peter 2 10 7 3 19 19 18 18 4 19 17 21 18 20 18 6 21 19 16 18 15 5 295 18 59 112 124
Kröger, Sandra 25 19 19 8 29 21 6 28 23 28 18 24 20 6 262 12 95 73 94
Scheibner, Kay 14 13 5 17 14 5 20 20 27 21 4 19 15 20 15 4 220 13 47 59 114
Gaehme, Klaus 27 14 14 14 4 13 18 14 13 4 13 12 22 13 11 5 198 13 79 40 79
Hauke, Manfred 13 12 9 6 19 10 6 0 17 13 19 18 28 13 6 177 12 55 52 70
Kuschel, Ernst 0 19 12 20 16 4 16 12 19 19 18 15 6 166 10 47 50 69
Köneke, Kerstin 26 18 17 10 16 15 6 0 102 6 44 27 31
Boos, Gregor 22 19 23 13 4 77 4 41 0 36
Finndorf, Michael 18 10 8 0 18 9 6 0 63 6 28 8 27
Steenbock, Ricarda 19 9 4 0 10 9 6 0 51 6 28 4 19
Bähren, Iris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harders, Elisabeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Gesamtsieger

AutorIn SUMME
Jebe, Renate 581
Schmidtke, Holger 562
Quandt, Hans-Ludwig 517
Quandt, Helgard 492
Möllgaard, Hendrik 479
Reif, Jürgen 458
Jolitz, Hans-Jürgen 453
Retelsdorf, Ekkehard 437
Gartz, Udo 405
Schulz, Günter 347
Neumann, Diethard 341
Baustian, Peter 340
Karg, Peter 295
Kröger, Sandra 262
Scheibner, Kay 220
Gaehme, Klaus 198
Hauke, Manfred 177
Kuschel, Ernst 166
Köneke, Kerstin 102
Boos, Gregor 77
Finndorf, Michael 63
Steenbock, Ricarda 51



Spartensieger FB

AutorIn Σ FB
Jebe, Renate 210
Quandt, Helgard 168
Schmidtke, Holger 155
Quandt, Hans-Ludwig 147
Reif, Jürgen 146
Jolitz, Hans-Jürgen 140
Gartz, Udo 128
Möllgaard, Hendrik 119
Retelsdorf, Ekkehard 119
Neumann, Diethard 98
Baustian, Peter 96
Kröger, Sandra 95
Schulz, Günter 81
Gaehme, Klaus 79
Karg, Peter 59
Hauke, Manfred 55
Scheibner, Kay 47
Kuschel, Ernst 47
Köneke, Kerstin 44
Boos, Gregor 41
Finndorf, Michael 28
Steenbock, Ricarda 28



Spartensieger SW

AutorIn Σ SW
Schmidtke, Holger 202
Quandt, Hans-Ludwig 194
Möllgaard, Hendrik 184
Reif, Jürgen 184
Jebe, Renate 176
Quandt, Helgard 165
Jolitz, Hans-Jürgen 153
Retelsdorf, Ekkehard 152
Baustian, Peter 137
Gartz, Udo 136
Schulz, Günter 125
Karg, Peter 112
Neumann, Diethard 111
Kröger, Sandra 73
Scheibner, Kay 59
Hauke, Manfred 52
Kuschel, Ernst 50
Gaehme, Klaus 40
Köneke, Kerstin 27
Finndorf, Michael 8
Steenbock, Ricarda 4



Spartensieger FT

AutorIn Σ FT
Schmidtke, Holger 205
Jebe, Renate 195
Quandt, Hans-Ludwig 176
Möllgaard, Hendrik 176
Retelsdorf, Ekkehard 166
Jolitz, Hans-Jürgen 160
Quandt, Helgard 159
Gartz, Udo 141
Schulz, Günter 141
Neumann, Diethard 132
Reif, Jürgen 128
Karg, Peter 124
Scheibner, Kay 114
Baustian, Peter 107
Kröger, Sandra 94
Gaehme, Klaus 79
Hauke, Manfred 70
Kuschel, Ernst 69
Boos, Gregor 36
Köneke, Kerstin 31
Finndorf, Michael 27
Steenbock, Ricarda 19
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